## FIRST REGULAR SESSION

## **House Concurrent Resolution No. 29**

## 101ST GENERAL ASSEMBLY

## INTRODUCED BY REPRESENTATIVE RIGGS.

0732H.01I	DANA RADEMAN MILLER,	Chief Clerl

2	WHEREAS, section 173.030 of the Revised Statutes of Missouri describes the process for public colleges and universities to follow when seeking a statewide mission designation; and
3	WHEREAS, a college or university must provide the Coordinating Board for Higher
5	Education with particular evidence of the institution's capacity to discharge a statewide mission successfully; and
7	
8 9 10	WHEREAS, Harris-Stowe State University provided the Coordinating Board with the necessary evidence that it can successfully discharge a statewide mission in science, technology, engineering, and mathematics (STEM) for underrepresented and underresourced students; and
11	
12 13 14	WHEREAS, the Coordinating Board voted to approve the request for such designation on December 11, 2019:
15	NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the members of the House of
16 17 18	Representatives of the One Hundred First General Assembly, First Regular Session, the Senate concurring therein, hereby approve of the statewide mission designation in STEM approved by the Coordinating Board for Higher Education for Harris-Stowe State University; and
<ul><li>20</li><li>21</li><li>22</li></ul>	<b>BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED</b> that the Chief Clerk of the Missouri House of Representatives be instructed to prepare properly inscribed copies of this resolution for the Commissioner of Higher Education and the President of Harris-Stowe State University.